UNOFFICIAL COPY

| s L

When Recorded Return To: ED°°#: ,0417415002
. Ugene "Gene* O0fe Fee: gag 50

US Recordings, Inc, ook County Recorder of Deggg
2925 Country Dr Date; 06/22/2004 09:50 AM Pg: 1017
Suite 201
St. Panl, MN 55117

1873110/ -01

19S55 s

LoanModification Asreement

T U



-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘ [ by &
Recordings Requested :
When Recorded Return To:

US Recordings, Inc.
2925 Country Drive Ste 201
St. Paul, MN 55117

19731001 ~o§

PREPARED BY:
Moss Codilis, L.L.P.
475 CrossPoint Pariway
Getzville, NY 14068

Loan No. 0022242647 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan-¥¢ification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this a dayof ¢ 1/1 200y
between ANTHONY % COLQUITY SR, an unmarried person and CRYSTAL R TERRELL. an
unmarried person (“Bg rrower(s)”), and Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to
BA Mortgage, LLC, as succsssor. in interest by merger with NationsBanc Mortgage Cerporation,
(“Lender™) current holder of the Note and Security Instrument hereinafter described, amends and
supplements (1) the Note dated June 29, 1999, made in the amount of $82,373.00, and (2) the
Security Instrument dated June 2¢, 1999, and recorded September 20, 1999, recorded as
Document No. 99888168, in the officiil wecords of Cook County which covers the real property
described in said Security Instrument, locatzd »t: 22201 PAXTON AVENUE, SAUK VILLAGE,
IL 60911 (“Property™), and more particularly described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
TAX ID/PARCEL NUMBER: 32-25-412-00] -0000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements excliz aged, the parties hereto agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note ur Security Instrument.

1. As of May 1, 2004, the amount payable under the Note and th: Security Instrument is
$79,568.37 (“Unpaid Principal Balance”). The Borrower acknowledges that interest hi's accrued but has
not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurasce tremiums and
other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security insirument, and
that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $15,985.17 have been aaded to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized over 360
months, When payments resume on June 1, 2004, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be
$95,553.54.




0417413002 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0023242647
Page 2

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principai Balance, plus the interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
6.500% from May 1, 2004, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and interest
in the amount of $603,96 beginning June 1, 2004, and on the same day of each month thereafter until the
entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement are
paid in full. If on May 1, 2034, (“Maturity Date™), Borrower(s) still owe amounts under the Note,
Security Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower(s) shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity
Date.

Borrowzi(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at Bank of America Mortgage,
475 CrossPoint Fewy., P.O. Box 9000, Getzville, NY 14068-9000, or at such other place that Lender may
designate,

3. If all or any'part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without
Lender’s prior written consen’, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums due under the Note, Securit ¥ Instrument and this Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower(s) notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a peisd of not less than thirty days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which ‘the Borrower(s}. must pay all sums due under the Note, Security
Instrument and this Agreement. If Borrower(s}) fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies pernitt<d by the Note, Security Instrument and /or this
Agreement without further notice or demand on the Borrewds(s).

4. Borrower(s) will also comply with all other coviiants, agreements, terms, conditions, and
requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including, wiihout limitation, the Borrower’s
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance Premiums, assessricits, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that the Borrower(s) are obligated to pay under the t<rras of the Note and Security
Instrument, however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph one above.

(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any ; providing for
or relating to any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payzol: under the
note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially incorporated into, or is a part of,
the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms or provision as
those referred to in (a) above.

3. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument, Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as amended by this
Agreement.




Syl iy

0417413002 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0023242647

Page 3
BORROWER(S):
Date: L Gt

{ 2@2 H 1 ,/!] N
ANTHOPT{;L CO%EUITT 8 a}%ﬁ?ﬁ&&wla
@aj ;3"@-:2%5%@ @f < W

W@ess Signatufe Witness Signatdre
Repseer Ao rrsimm JCeBERT IpcETyen
Print Name Print Name '

STATE Ol et e )

COUNTY OF _ £ mnrto

On M 24 Loé o , before me, the vadersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, ﬁérsonally appeared ANTHONY D COLQUITT SR and CRYSTAL R TERRELL, [ | personally

known to me - OR - [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory svidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tc' ine that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signa(urels) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the in‘trument,

WITNESS m% hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

C/_Zf&gmm / (;?"“—:@

Printed Name

My commission expir /-%j / f Sy rys

\vﬂmq. Roli
OFFICIE Sgag "%
BARBARA A SOMERS




0417413002 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0023242647
Page 4

LENDER:
Date: Apr , ?—3) ILUO (7,

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BA Mortgage, LLC, as successor in interest by
merger with NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation, current holder of the Note and Security

Instrument
BY: Mﬁ,{/ Macdug@
-

(rint Name and TitlYSHELLEY A. ANDREES
ASST. VICE PRESIDENT

[hagen [0

Witness/SiéK;tureﬂ

regory Pijanowski

570 ST

e (e

Print Name

STATE OF NEW YORK )

)
COUNTY OF ERIE )
On \,l g 3 "Oq i , before me, the undersigned, a Nolazy Puhlic in and for said
Statg, personally appeared hellewr (1 caindrars ¢ st Abe e
[ ﬁpersonally known to me - OR [ ] proved to me on the basis of s&tisfactory evigence to be the
person(s) whose name(s)@are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ‘o me that
he/ghelhey executed the same in h@their authorized capacity(ies), and that by lig @ﬂheir

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
E y one A\ L}ft_gMQj,\

Sﬁfature of Notary

<o AULHPINGSKG
Site=—Hate of New York
- D1KC4961563

Hin Erip County

on Expires _ - <- 200(,

Printed Name

My commission expires:




0417413002 Page: 6 of 7

-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT nar

S8ITITATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, HTATE OF
ITLTNOIS,;

LOT 287 IN INDIAN HILL SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER
2, ACCORIIFG TO THE PLAT OF 8AID SUBDIVISION
RECORDED AUJJET 29, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
165290594 IN BOCK 500 OF PLATS, PAGE 4 & 5§ TN
BHCTION 25, TOWSSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, BAST
OF THE THIRD PRIN(‘IFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

- COUNTY, ILLINOIA. ' '



0417413002 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 0023242647

This LOAN MODIFICATION document was prepared by:

MOSS CODILIS, L.1.P.
(Company Name)

475 CrossPoint Parkway

Getyville, NY 14068
(Company Address)

I S )

U1873119)-010RO7? Signatuffjof Preffarer

1.OAN MODTF PGRF:
LOANYE @i23247G72

US Recor dings Printed Name of Preparer

Gregory Pijanowski

Loss Mitigation Specialis
Title

April 29, 2004
Date




